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    APACA BOARD ROSTER

                           JANUARY 2009
	OFFICE


	NAME/PHONE
	ADDRESS

	PRESIDENT

2 Years

2009 – 2010


	Kurt Christiansen, AICP

626.812.5236(w)

626.334.5464 (f)

323.839.3982 (c)

kchristiansen@ci.azusa.ca.us
	City of Azusa

213 E. Foothill Blvd.

P.O. Box 1395

Azusa  CA 91702-1395

	VICE PRESIDENT

POLICY & LEGISLATION

2 Years

2009 – 2010
	Pete Parkinson, AICP
707.565.1925 (w)

707.565.1103 (f)

707.326.1265 (c)

pparkins@sonoma-county.org
	County of Sonoma
2550 Ventura Avenue
Santa Rosa  CA 95403

	VICE PRESIDENT

PUBLIC INFORMATION

2 Years

2008 - 2009
	Lance Schulte, AICP
714.730.2300 (w)

714.730.2301 (f)

760.805.3525 (c)

lance.schulte@hdrinc.com
	HDR
3230 El Camino Real, Suite 200

Irvine  CA 92602

	VICE PRESIDENT

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

2 Years

2009 - 2010
	Carol D. Barrett, FAICP
626.308.2806 Ext. 4624 (w)

caroldbarrett@gmail.com

	City of San Gabriel
425 South Mission Drive

San Gabriel  CA 91776

	VICE PRESIDENT

ADMINISTRATION

2 Years

2008- 2009
	Hing Wong, AICP

510.464.7966 (w)

510.433.5566 (f)

925.549.2000 (c)

hingw@abag.ca.gov
	ABAG

PO Box 2050

Oakland  CA 94604

	PAST PRESIDENT
1 Year

2009

	Vince Bertoni, AICP

213.978.1272 (w)

213.978.1275 (f)

323.707.0168 (c)

vince.bertoni@lacity.org
	City of Los Angeles

200 N. Spring Street, Suite 525E

Los Angeles  CA 90012

	STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE

1 Year

2009
	Ryan M. Brough
916.708.0826 (c)
rbrough@calpoly.edu

	1502 Canyon Circle
San Luis Obispo  CA 93410

	CALIFORNIA PLANNING

FOUNDATION

PRESIDENT

 1 Year

2009
	Alex Hinds
805.704.7510 (c)

alexhinds47@gmail.com

	P.O. Box 827 
Inverness  CA 94937

	PLANNING COMMISSION REPRESENTATIVE

2 Years

2009 - 2010
	Mike Notestine 

916.443.1033 (w)

916.443.7234 (f)

mnotestine@mognot.com
	Mogavero Notestine Associates
2012 K Street

Sacramento  CA 95811


APACA BOARD ROSTER

SECTION DIRECTORS

JANUARY 2009
	OFFICE


	NAME/PHONE
	ADDRESS

	51 – CENTRAL

2 Years

Term Expires – 6/30/10

	Michael R. Waiczis, AICP
559.434.8637 (w)

Mrw36@cvp.net
	Urban and Environmental 
Consulting

1002 E. Edgemont Drive

Fresno  CA 93720

	52 – NORTHERN

2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/10
 
	Darcy Kremin, AICP

925.988.1278 (w)

925.935.5368 (f)                     dkremin@entrix.com
	Entrix, Inc.
2300 Clayton Road, Suite 200

Concord  CA 94520

	53 – ORANGE COUNTY 
2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/09
	Kimberly Brandt, AICP
714.754.5604 (w)

714.754.4913 (f)

949.838.4932 (c)

kbrandt@ci.costa-mesa.ca.us
	City of Costa Mesa
Development Services

P.O. Box 1200

Costa Mesa  CA 92628-1200



	54 – LOS ANGELES

2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/10


	Kevin Keller, AICP
213.978.1211 (w)
213.978.1477 (f)

310.346.8182 (c)

kevin.keller@lacity.org
	City of Los Angeles
Planning Department
200 N. Spring Street, Room 667
Los Angeles  CA 90012

	55 –SACRAMENTO

VALLEY

2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/09 
	Julia Lave Johnston
916.324.4002 (w)
916.396.6821 (c)
julia.johnston@opr.ca.gov
	Governor’s Office of Planning and Research
1400 Tenth Street

Sacramento  CA 95814

	56 – SAN DIEGO

2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/10

	Brooke Peterson, AICP
858.578.9064 (w)
(f)
858.336.0938 (c)

brooke.e.peterson@gmail.com
	Tierra Environmental Services
5865 Mt. Alifan Drive

San Diego  CA 92111

	57 – CENTRAL COAST

2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/09
	Jay D. Higgins, AICP
805.637.6670 (c)
jay.higgins@cph-inc.com

	3217 Calle Noguera
Santa Barbara  CA 93105-2857

	58 – INLAND EMPIRE

2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/10
	Charles Rangel
949.489.1442 (w)
(f)
951.206.5773 (c)

rangel@civicsolutions.com
	Civic Solutions
3200 Guasti Road, Suite 100

Ontario  CA 91761




APACA BOARD ROSTER
NON-VOTING MEMBERS   

JANUARY 2009
	OFFICE


	NAME/PHONE
	ADDRESS

	NATIONAL BOARD REPRESENTATIVE

4 Years

2006 - 2009
	Jeffrey L. Lambert, AICP

818.605.1506 (c)
818.907.0342 (f)

jeffrey@jeffrey-lambert.com
	Lambert Consulting

4603 Morse Avenue

Sherman Oaks  CA 91423-4242

	AICP REPRESENTATIVE

4 Years 

2006 - 2009
	Collette Morse, AICP

949.855.3653 (w)

949.837.4122 (f)

949.466.9283 (c)

cmorse@rbf.com
	RBF Consulting

P.O. Box 57057

Irvine  CA 92619-7057

	NATIONAL POLICY AND LEGISLATION REPRESENTATIVE

2 Years

2008 -2010
	VACANT
	

	MARKETING DIRECTOR

At Direction of the Board
	Derek R. Hull
951.955.9076 (w)
951.955.1891 (f)

951.367.4834 (c)
drhull@rctlma.org
	County of Riverside, Plng. Dept.
4080 Lemon Avenue
Riverside  CA 92502-1409

	CHAPTER HISTORIAN

At Direction of the Board
	Betty Croly, FAICP

510.841.0249 (h)

bettycroly@aol.com
	2821 Ashby Avenue

Berkeley  CA 94705

	PLANNER EMERITUS 

NETWORK PRESIDENT
	John E. Bridges, FAICP

619.291.1347 Ext. 250 (w)

619.291.1348 (f)

858.335.5191 (c)

john.bridges@edaw.aecom.com
	EDAW, Inc.

8954 Rio San Diego Drive

Suite 610

San Diego  CA 92108

	MEMBERSHIP INCLUSION DIRECTOR
	Michele O. Rodriguez, AICP
415.296.0524 Ext. 3010 (w)
415.269.6399 (c)
michele@boggis.com
	ICF Jones & Stokes
10 Lombard Street, Suite 300

San Francisco  CA 94111

	STATE AWARDS COORDINATOR
	Jessie Barkley
310.268.8132 (w)

310.268.8175 (f)

949.306.7574 (c)

jbarkley@pbsj.com
	PBS&J
12301 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 430

Los Angeles  CA 90025-1024

	APA REGION VI STUDENT 

REPRESENTATIVE
	Manny Munoz
562.774.5872 (c)
jesusmunoz@csupomona.edu
	9276 Downey Avenue
Downey  CA 90240

	APA STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE

COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
	VACANT
	

	UNIVERSITY LIAISON
	Conni Pallini-Tipton, AICP

213.978.1196 (w)

310.467.0769 (c)

Conni.pallini-tipton@lacity.org
	City of Los Angeles

Department of City Planning

200 N. Spring Street, Room 667

Los Angeles  CA 90012


APACA BOARD ROSTER

STAFF & CONTRACTORS

JANUARY 2009
	OFFICE


	NAME/PHONE
	ADDRESS

	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & LOBBYIST
	Sande George

916.443.5301 (w)

916.443.3494 (f)
916.803.6480 (c)
sgeorge@stefangeorge.com
	Stefan/George Associates

925 L Street, Suite 200
Sacramento  CA 95814

	DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION
	Tom Stefan

916.737.2371 (w)

916.456.1283 (f)
916.705.4914 (c)
sgassoc@msn.com 

tpstefan@hotmail.com
	Stefan/George Associates

1333 36th Street

Sacramento  CA 95816

	PUBLIC RELATIONS 

DIRECTOR
	Linda Martin, APR
949.583.2610 (w)
linda.martin@porternovelli.com
	Porter Novelli
4 Studebaker

Irvine  CA 92618

	NEWSLETTER PRODUCTION
	Dorina Blythe

951.695.3646 (w&f)

dorina@grandesigns.us

	GranDesigns

31807 Green Oak Way
Temecula  CA  92592

	APACA ATTORNEY
	Marco A. Martinez
949.263.2600(w)

949.260.0972 (f)
909.496.2751 (c)
marco.martinez@bbklaw.com
	Best, Best & Krieger LLP

5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500
Irvine  CA 92614

	APACA PROFESSIONAL

LIABILITY INSURANCE
	Marsha Bastian
949.729.0777 (w)

949.729.0770 (f)

marsha.bastian@ppib.hrh.com
	Hilb Rogal & Hobbs PPIB

2030 Main Street, Suite 350

Irvine  CA 92614

	APAPA INSURANCE

AGENT
	Dick Lemon
916.488.4702 (w)

916.488.2336 (f)

dick@mcclatchyins.com
	McClatchy Insurance

2410 Fair Oaks Blvd

Sacramento  CA 95825

	NATIONAL APA

www.planning.org

	Chicago Office

312.431.9100 (w)

312.431.9985 (f)

Washington Office

202.872.0611 (w)

202.872.0643 (f)
	122 South Michigan Ave.,

Suite 1600

Chicago  IL 60603-6107 

1776 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.

Washington  DC 20036

	WEBSITE MANAGEMENT
	Sadna Samaranayake

800.985.7483 Ext. 90 (w)
sadna@insitelogic.com
	InSiteLogic, Inc.
600 Carlton Avenue

Brooklyn  NY 11238

	CONFERENCE COORDINATOR
	Lynne C. Bynder, CMP

760.799.2740 (w)

760.674.2479 (f)

lbynder@meetingsxceptional.com
	Meetings Xceptional

40747 Baranda Court

Palm Desert  CA 92260







Making great communities happen.
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